## eCompliance<sup>\*\*</sup>

## eCompliance Honored with Vendor of the Year at MAREK Bros. Annual Recognition Dinner

**TORONTO, ON – August 21, 2019** - eCompliance has been honored with the Vendor of the Year from MAREK Bros. (MAREK) at their Annual Recognition Dinner on August 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019 in Houston, Texas. This prestigious award represents the unwavering commitment eCompliance and MAREK have towards safety and organizational excellence. It is a MAREK tradition to reflect, recognize, and celebrate those who have impacted our business with their leadership and values. Amongst the Vendor of the Year was the Architect and General Contractor of the Year award.



From left to right: Mike Holland (COO, MAREK), Adrian Bartha (CEO, eCompliance), and Stan Marek (CEO and Chairman)

"We are honored to receive Marek's recognition", says Adrian Bartha, Founder of eCompliance. "Having the opportunity to support safety success on the front-lines across Marek's 2,000+ employees has been an incredible experience. Marek has been a construction industry leader for three generations, and this is testament to the core values lived each and every day from all levels of this one of a kind organization. The entire team of Safety Nerds here at eCompliance is excited to support Marek's growth and the safe building of America's infrastructure for years to come."

eCompliance has had the pleasure of working alongside one another since 2015 to provide a mobile-first safety application to increase workforce participation and propel safety performance to new heights.

"Every vendor or supplier is key to our success because with every project comes more organizations who make a difference at MAREK," says Jorge Vazquez, Safety Director, MAREK Bros. "This year was especially different as this was the first time, we recognized a software company in our lineup. It was an impactful decision because we have seen the direct impact eCompliance has had on our company culture and performance of our greatest asset – our people. We can get the greatest materials and equipment but none of it is possible without our people. eCompliance has been a key ingredient to our success."

Working with the MAREK team has given eCompliance the opportunity be further educated on the impact of technology in high risk industries, namely construction.

"We take great pride in honoring our vendors at our Annual Meeting," says Stan Marek, CEO and Chairman, MAREK Bros. "It has been a tradition for over 30 years and this year's honoree was the first of its kind, that being a cloud-based service. Safety is number one at MAREK and eCompliance has added to our ability to protect our workforce in a very positive way. Their passion for safety is evident and we look forward to a long relationship."

- 30 -

## **About eCompliance**

eCompliance safety software is the SaaS leader for improving worker participation and strengthening safety culture. The eCompliance mobile app connects the workforce with head office, creating a two-way conversation so safety leaders can make faster, fact-based decisions and executives gain an unrivaled view of risk across their company. eCompliance customers experience injury rates more than 70% below those of their peers and the company is on track in its mission to eliminate 1 million workplace incidents by the end of 2020. eCompliance operates out of Canada, with headquarters in Toronto and an office in Calgary.

## **About MAREK Bros.**

Started by three brothers as a small residential drywall company in 1938, MAREK has grown to be one of the largest commercial specialty contractors in the South with more than 1,500 employees and seven regional offices. The company remains a family-owned business, now run by second-generation partners Stan Marek, chief executive officer, and Bruce and Paul Marek, executive vice presidents.

For further information on the award, eCompliance, or MAREK, please contact:

Raphaela Mandel
Publicist – eCompliance
raphaela.mandel@ecompliance.com
416-583-5268

Whitney Martin
Executive Assistant, Marketing – MAREK Bros.
<a href="mailto:whitneymartin@marekbros.com">whitneymartin@marekbros.com</a>
713-586-4107